ORDINANCE NO. 23-031

AN ORDINANCE partially abating the tax heretofore levied for the year 2023 to pay debt service on \$8,335,000.00 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2014 (Ordinance No. 14-018), of the City of Monmouth, Warren County, Illinois.

WHEREAS, the City Council (the "Council") of the City of Monmouth, Warren County, Illinois (the "City"), by ordinance adopted on the 10th day of December, 2014 (the "Ordinance"), did provide for the issue of \$8,335,000.00 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2014, (the "Bonds"), and the levy of a direct annual tax sufficient to pay principal and interest on the Bonds; and

WHEREAS, the City has Pledged Revenues (as defined in the Ordinance) available for the purpose of paying debt service on the Bonds heretofore imposed by the 2023 levy; and

WHEREAS, such Pledged Revenues are hereby directed to be deposited into the Bond Fund (as defined in the Ordinance) and used for the purpose of paying debt service on the Bonds; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and in the best interests of the City that the tax heretofore levied for the year 2023 to pay the Bonds be abated.

NOW THEREFORE, Be It and It is Hereby Ordained by the City Council of the City of Monmouth, Warren County, Illinois, as follows:

- Section 1. Abatement of Tax. The tax heretofore levied for the year 2023 in the Ordinance is hereby partially abated in the amount of \$622,000.00 resulting in an extension of \$400,000.00.
- Section 2. Filing of Ordinance. Forthwith upon the adoption of this Ordinance, the City Clerk shall file a certified copy hereof with the County Clerk of Warren County, Illinois, and it shall be the duty of said County Clerk to abate said tax levied for the year 2023 in accordance with the provisions hereof.

Section 3.	Effective Date.	This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect		
forthwith upon its ad	option.			
PASSED this	day of _	, A.D., 2023.		
APPROVED	thisday of	, A.D., 2023.		
	-	MAYOR		
ATTEST:				
CITY CLERI	K			
Ayes:				
Nays:				
Absent or not voting:	<u> </u>			

STATE OF ILLINOIS)			
) SS.			
COUNTY OF WARREN)			
I, SUSAN S. TREV	OR, as Clerk of	f the City of Monn	nouth, Illinois, do he	ereby
certify that I am the duly ele	ected, qualified	City Clerk of said	City; that I am the	office
keeper of all books and reco	_	=	=	
full, true, correct and compl		•		
"Abating the Tax levied fo				00
General Obligation Bonds	•	2 0		
Council of said City on the				
called and constituted meeti	•			
duly passed by a roll call vo	•	•		
present, all of which fully a		_	-	itv
Council in my office now re		01110101110001000		
	8			
IN WITNESS WHI	E REOF , I have	e hereunto affixed	my hand and signat	ure as
Clerk of the City of Monmo			•	
Monmouth, Illinois, this				
, , , ,				
		(CITY CLERK	
			(SEAL)	